AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2022 PA-1
R
E
C
O
M
CONVERTE

Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at 230VAC and full load at +25°C ambient
Model Numbering
Open frame package
Single
 max. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RACM600-      SL/OF
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
Nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Max. Output
Current
[A]
Max. Output
Power
[W]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
RACM600-12SL/OF 80-275 12 50 600 92
RACM600-24SL/OF 80-275 24 25 600 93
RACM600-48SL/OF 80-275 48 12.5 600 93
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Input Voltage 50/60Hz 100VAC 240VAC
Operating Range  (2, 3)
47-63Hz
DC
80VAC
120VDC
275VAC
300VDC
Input Current
80VAC
120VDC
9A
5.7A
Inrush Current cold start at 25°C 20A
Input Frequency Range AC Input 47Hz 63Hz
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor EN61000-3-2, Class A compliant 0.9
Start-up Time
MAIN ON
CTRL ON
2.5s
150ms
Rise Time 150ms
Hold-up Time 20ms
Periodic and Random Deviation (PARD) 20MHz BW, 10µF Tan. and 1µF MLCC 1%p-p
continued on next page
Notes:
      Note2: 	The products were submitted for safety files at AC and DC-Input operation.
      Note3:  Refer to “Rating Graphs of continuous Operation”
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Description
RACM600-L/OF Series AC/DC power supply units are designed for operation in natural convection and
in systems with certain airflow ventilation to deliver 400 to 600Watt output power. Safety approvals to
Medical IEC 60601-1-2 and to IT and industrial IEC 62368 standards and operation with worldwide
input voltage conditions from 80 to 275Vac in altitudes up to 5000m make these chassis mount units
ideal for global use in medical, industrial or IT related automation processes. For enhanced reliability